

## JHARKHAND BHAWAN, NEW DELHI

## TENDER NOTICE FOR HOUSEKEEPING & CATERING SERVICES IN

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed parties having relevant experience for "Round the clock Housekeeping, Gardening, Cleaning, Catering and maintenance of Reception Desk of the Jharkhand Bhawan" guesthouse at Kusumpur Pahari, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057. The Jharkhand Bhawan includes 20 standard rooms, 2 Executive suites, 2 VIP suites and the office of the Resident Commissioner, Jharkhand.

Prescribed tender forms along with NIT, terms and conditions, scope of work, qualification criterion, etc can be obtained from the office of the Secretary, Department of Cabinet Secretariat and Vigilance (Co-ordination), Govt. of Jharkhand, Project Building, Jharkhand Sachivalaya, Ranchi, or the office of the Resident Commissioner, Jharkhand Bhawan, Kusumpur Pahari, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi from the date of publication of this advertisement on all working days during office hours.

Cost of the form is Rs. 1000/- and to be paid in cash or through Bank draft drawn in favor of Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Jharkhand payable at New Delhi.

Filled up tender form, along with bank draft of Rs. 50,000/- drawn in favour of Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Jharkhand towards refundable Earnest Money should be submitted in two separate sealed covers each containing technical bid and financial bid respectively in the office of Chief Administrative Officer, Jharkhand Bhawan, Kusumpur Pahari, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi – 110057 (Tel. No. 26739000) latest by 12:30 PM on 22/02/2017. The received tenders shall be opened at 3.30 PM on the same day i.e. 22/02/2017 at Jharkhand Bhawan, New Delhi before the bidders or their authorized representatives.

PR NO: 155119(Cabinet Vigilance)
PUBLISH DATE:24/1/2017

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER JHARKHAND BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110057